Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/24/2008

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rockwell Automation Pavilion, Inc.		01/23/2008	CORPORATION:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rockwell Automation, Inc.	
Street Address:	1201 South Second Street	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53204	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78839647	MODEL PREDICTIVE INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	78506933	PAVILION8
Serial Number:	78421643	VALUEFIRST
Serial Number:	78421640	PREDICTABLE RESULTS. GUARANTEED.
Serial Number:	78413576	PAVILION TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	78216449	PROPERTY PREDICTOR
Serial Number:	78293017	CLOCKWORX
Serial Number:	76542937	SOFTWARE CEM
Serial Number:	76542936	SOFTCEM
Serial Number:	76542934	PROTEGE
Serial Number:	76467420	ENVISAGE
Serial Number:	75742406	VOA
Serial Number:	75244382	PROCESS PERFECTER
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 003769 FRAME: 0304

900105444

3440.00 788396

Serial Number:	75232989	PAVILION DATA INTERFACE
Serial Number:	75232978	VIRTUAL ONLINE ANALYZER
Serial Number:	75232582	PAVILION
Serial Number:	74487767	SOFT SENSOR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.474.5201

Email: aotrademark@fulbright.com, kpfertner@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Groos

Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10400725/PAVI:001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alicia Morris Groos
Signature:	/Alicia Morris Groos/
Date:	04/30/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=RAI from TX to DE#page1.tif source=RAI from TX to DE#page2.tif source=RAI from TX to DE#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003769 FRAME: 0305

Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ROCKWELL AUTOMATION PAVILION, INC.", A TEXAS CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.
2008, AT 1:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2650151 8100M

080078894

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6336547

DATE: 01-25-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003769 FRAME: 0306

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:57 PM 01/24/2008 FILED 01:48 PM 01/24/2008 SRV 080078894 - 2650151 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ROCKWELL AUTOMATION PAVILION, INC. WITH AND INTO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, INC.

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations to this merger are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Rockwell Automation Pavilion, Inc.

Texas

Rockwell Automation, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: The Plan of Merger, dated as of January <u>23</u>, 2008 (the "Plan of Merger"), by and between the Corporation and Rockwell Automation Pavilion, Inc. has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The Plan of Merger was adopted without any vote of the Corporation's stockholders pursuant to and in compliance with the conditions of Section 251(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Rockwell Automation, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation.

FIFTH: The executed Plan of Merger is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is Rockwell Automation, Inc., 1201 South 2<sup>nd</sup> Street,, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, 53204. A copy of the Plan of Merger will be provided by the Surviving Corporation, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

SIXTH: The authorized capital stock of Rockwell Automation Pavilion, Inc. is 1,000 shares, \$.01 par value. The Corporation owns all the issued and outstanding shares of Rockwell Automation Pavilion, Inc.

SEVENTH: The merger is to become effective at 5:00 p.m., Eastern Time, on January 24, 2008.

1.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name this 23.1 day of January, 2008.

ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, INC.

Douglas M. Hagerman Senior Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary